

# Chariho Regional School District Hope Valley Elementary School

15 Thelma Drive Hope Valley, RI 02832-1614

All Kids. All of the Time.



GIUSEPPE GENCARELLI Principal

GINA M. PICARD Superintendent of Schools

LINDA D. LYALL School Committee Chairperson

## AGENDA FOR HOPE VALLEY SCHOOL'S SIT MEETING > 9/12/22

# 5:00 PM Meeting Call to Order

### A vote may be taken on any item on this agenda.

Note: The public is welcome to any meeting of the School Committee or its subcommittees. If communication assistance (readers/interpreters/captions) or any other accommodations are needed to ensure equal participation, please contact the principal's office at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting.

The agenda will be posted on the school website (<a href="https://hopevalley.chariho.k12.ri.us/">https://hopevalley.chariho.k12.ri.us/</a>) as well as in Hope Valley School at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting. Individuals requesting special notice of the agenda must call (401) 539-2321 for arrangements.

#### I. Meeting Call to Order

- II. Recognition
- III. Public Forum
- IV. Business
  - a. Start of school update
  - b. SIT vacancy position
  - c. School Improvement Plan update (RIDE template)
  - d. Plan to re-engage the community
  - e. SurveyWorks data overview
  - f. Tutoring plan discussion
  - g. Field trip discussion (Caleb Grant)
    - i. From 6/2/22 meeting

#### V. Consent Agenda Items

a. Minutes from 6/2/22

#### VI. Reports

- a. Principal's Report
- b. Coming Events

#### VII. Requests for Future Agenda Items

#### VIII. Adjournment

#### Posted 9/8/22

- Hope Valley School Website
- Hope Valley School Building

<b>HVES SIT Members</b>	
Giuseppe Gencarelli	Principal
Cristina D'Agostino	Lead Teacher (Grade 2)
Kim St Clair	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher
) Deb Zonfrilli	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher
John Fanning	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher
Alison Ward	Library Specialist
MaryKate Stimpson	School Psychologist
Donna Sunderland	Secretary
Lela Smith	Parent
Emily Lynch	Parent
Chelsea Vandeveer	Parent
Virginia Stracuzzi	Parent
Caleb Grant	Community Member

The Chariho Regional School District does not discriminate on the basis of age, sex, marital status, race, religion, genetic information, national origin, color, political affiliation, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, or disability in accordance with applicable law.

Telephone: (401) 539-2321, Fax: (401) 633-7099, Voice/TDD: (401) 364-1171